

No. 19-223

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

JANICE SMYTH,

Petitioner,

v.

CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF FALMOUTH, *ET AL.*,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Court of Appeals for the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* CENTER FOR
CONSTITUTIONAL JURISPRUDENCE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

JOHN C. EASTMAN
Counsel of Record
ANTHONY T. CASO
The Claremont Institute
Center for Constitutional
Jurisprudence
c/o Fowler School of Law
Chapman University
One University Drive
Orange, CA 92866
(877) 855-3330
jeastman@chapman.edu

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.....i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....2
ARGUMENT.....3
I. *Penn Central* Should Be Revisited Because It
Allows the Very Taking of Private Property for
Public Benefit that the Takings Clause Was
Designed to Prevent.....3
 A. *Penn Central* erroneously treats nuisance-
prevention regulations and benefit-grabbing
regulations equally.4
 B. Even regulations aimed at preventing harms
that only arise in cumulative effect can, as
here, amount to a taking, at least in part....6
CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	i, 2, 5, 6
<i>Camfield v. United States</i> , 167 U.S. 518 (1897)	4
<i>Goldblatt v. Hempstead</i> , 369 U.S. 590 (1962)	9
<i>Hadacheck v. Sebastian</i> , 239 U.S. 394 (1915)	9
<i>Kelo v. City of New London, Conn.</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005)	1
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 570 U.S. 595 (2013)	1
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005)	3
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)	i, 3
<i>Miller v. Schoene</i> , 276 U.S. 272 (1928)	9
<i>Monongahela Navigation Co. v. United States</i> , 148 U.S. 312 (1893)	9
<i>Mugler v. Kansas</i> , 123 U.S. 623 (1887)	4
<i>Murr v. Wisconsin</i> , 137 S.Ct. 1933 (2017)	1
<i>Penn Central Trans. Co. v. City of New York</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	passim

<i>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922)	5, 9, 10
<i>Procunier v. Navarette</i> , 434 U.S. 555 (1978)	i
<i>Sackett v. Environmental Protection Agency</i> , 566 U.S. 120 (2012)	1
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Preservation Council v. Tahoe Regional Planning Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002)	7

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., Amend. V (Takings Clause).....	passim
U.S. Const., Amend. XIV	i

Other Authorities

Blackstone, William, 1 Commentaries § 306	4
Eagle, Steven J., “The Four-Factor <i>Penn Central</i> Regulatory Takings Test,” 118 Penn St. L. Rev. 601 (2014)	5
Epstein, Richard A., “ <i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> : A Tangled Web of Expectations,” 45 Stan. L. Rev. 1369 (1993)	4
Epstein, Richard A., “Nuisance Law: Corrective Justice and Its Utilitarian Constraints,” 8 The Journal of Legal Studies 49 (Jan. 1979)	6

Rules

Rule 37.2(a),	1
Rule 37.6.....	1
